question I previously asked, states that a Fraud Investigation has not yet been 
commissioned. The Reply also indicates there is no intention to investigate 3 Rivers. 
There is Information in the public domain which justifies including 3 Rivers in any 
fraud investigation: 

1) 3 Rivers paid four hundred and twenty thousand pounds (£420,000) for the 
land at Bampton that a professional land valuer said was only worth Two 
hundred and Thirteen thousand pounds (£213,000).  

2) For their Bampton development, 3 Rivers gave one set of viability figures to 

the Cabinet in their Business Case asking for Council Loans but gave different 
figures to the Council’s Planning Committee. 

3) When building materials were removed from St Georges Court.